

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-25-2019

Packer v. Riverbend Communications, LLC Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46964

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Packer v. Riverbend Communications, LLC Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46964" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7901.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7901

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

Allen H. Browning, ISB#3007
Steve Carpenter, ISB#9132
BROWNING LAW
482 Constitution Way, Suite 111
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
Telephone: (208) 542-2700
Facsimile: (208) 542-2711
E-mail: allen.browning.law@gmail.com

Attorneys for Appellant

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

NICOLE PACKER,

Plaintiff,

vs.

KINGSTON PROPERTIES, L.P.; DK
ENTERPRISES, INC., and RIVERBEND
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.; RIVERBEND
COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING, LLC and
RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS LLC dba
RIVERBEND EVENTS

Defendants.

Docket Number: 46964-2019
Case No.: CV-17-7024

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF THE SEVENTH
JUDICIAL DISTRICT IN AND FOR BONNEVILLE COUNTY

COMES NOW, Appellant, Nicole Packer, by and through her counsel of record, Allen H. Browning, ISB #3007, and appeals the Decision and Order on Plaintiff's Motion to Reconsider entered in the above titled action on the 28th day of February, 2019, Honorable Judge

Alan C. Stephens presiding, as well as the decision and Order of Dismissal dated December 11, 2018 and Judgment dated December 11, 2018 dismissing Defendant Riverbend Communications Holding, LLC, Riverbend Communications LLC, Kingston Properties, L.P., DK Enterprises, Inc., and Riverbend Events.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Contents</u>	
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	2
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ISSUES ON APPEAL	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. The Court Erred in its application of the standards for Summary Judgment.	9
II. Defendant assumed a duty of care to Plaintiff by directing her to use a particular exit ..	12
III. The Court Erred by construing facts in the light most favorable to the moving party. .	13
IV. The Court erred in finding that Plaintiff was not an invitee.	15
V. Conclusion	16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Callies v. O’Neal, 147 Idaho 841, 846, 216 P.3d 130, 165 (2009)..... 8

Callies v. O’Neal, 147 Idaho 841, 846, 216 P.3d 130, 135 (2009) 8

Conner v. Hodges, 157 Idaho 19, 23, 333 P.3d 130, 134 (2014)..... 7

Featherston v. Allstate Ins. Co., 125 Idaho 840, 843, 875 P.2d 937, 940 (1994) 13

Friel v. Boise City Hous. Auth., 126 Idaho 484, 485, 887 P.2d 29, 30 (1994). 14

Lapham v. Stewart, 137 Idaho 582, 585, 51 P.3d 396, 399 (2002) 8

Liberty Bankers Life Ins. Co. v. Witherspoon, Kelley, Davenport & Toole, P.S., 159 Idaho 679, 685, 365 P.3d 1033, 1040 (2016)..... 7

Marek v. Hecla, Ltd., 161 Idaho 211, 214, 384 P.3d 975, 978 (2016) 8

Murphy v. Union Pac. R.R. Co., 138 Idaho 88, 57 P.3d 799 (2002) 10, 11

Sadid v. Idaho State University, 151 Idaho 932, 938, 265 P.3d 1144, 1150 (2011)..... 7

State v. Kraly, 164 Idaho 67, 73, 423 P.3d 1019, 1025 (2018)..... 13

Venable v. Internet Auto Rent & Sales, Inc., 156 Idaho 574, 581, 329 P.3d 356, 363 (2014) ... 8, 9

Wattenbarger v. A.G. Edwards & Sons, Inc., 150 Idaho 308, 317, 246 P.3d 961, 970 (2010) 8

Wilson v. Bogert, 81 Idaho 535, 545, 347 P.2d 341, 347 (1959)..... 16

Zimmerman v. Volkswagen of America, Inc., 128 Idaho 851, 854, 920 P.3d 67, 70 (1996) 8

Treatises

Restatement 3d of the Law, Torts: Liability for Physical and Emotional Harm, § 49 12

Restatement 3d of the Law, Torts: Liability for Physical and Emotional Harm, § 49(c)..... 13
